

Good afternoon.

Just in case you do not already know, all family members of school aged children are now entitled to two lateral flow tests (LFT) per week per person if you **do not** have any Coronavirus symptoms. You can find out more information here. Family members of people who work in nurseries, schools and colleges are also entitled to access this service.

While there are no Plymouth based lateral flow testing sites, there are 3 collection points, all open from 1pm to 8pm every day. These are at:

Former Seaton Barracks, William Prance Road, Plymouth PL65ZD

Marjon Sports' Centre Car Park, Plymouth Marjon University, Derriford Road, Plymouth PL68BH

Guildhall, Lower Ground, Guildhall Square, Plymouth PL1 2BJ

You can also order tests to be sent in the post from here.

As these tests will be administered at home, you would have to follow up a positive LFT with a PCR test.

I am very pleased to let you now that the MUGA building work is scheduled to start on 29th March and is due for completion on 7th May (weather permitting!). The work site will be closed off to the school during the building works but we will still be able to access the field for PE, as soon as it is dry enough to do so.

Kind regards,

Claire Prynne